Temp. No.

A-61

A-62

A-63

A-70

Introduced
9/28/20

9/28/20

9/28/20

9/28/20

PENDING LEGISLATION
October 5, 2020

Committee
Fin

Fin

Fin

PI

Description

A resolution accepting the
amounts and rates of taxation as
certified by the Summit County
Budget Commission, authorizing
the necessary tax levies,
certifying such authorization to
the County Fiscal Officer, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Parks and Recreation Board to
enter into a contract or contracts,
without competitive bidding, with
J&J Amusements, Inc. for new
pitching machines for Downview
Sports Center, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Finance to enter into a
contract or contracts, without
competitive bidding, with Wichert
Insurance Services, Inc. for the
professional services necessary to
manage the City’s risk
management and insurance
program and for the purchase of
public entity insurance
coverages, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts, with
the Karvo Companies, Inc.,
without competitive bidding, for
emergency roadway repairs at
3345 State Road, and declaring
an emergency.
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Temp. No.
A-71

A-64

A-65

A-66

A-67

A-68

Introduced Committee

9/28/20

9/28/20

9/28/20

9/28/20

9/28/20

9/28/20

PI

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Description

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
without competitive bidding, with
Trafftech, Inc, to repair epoxy
pavement markings at various
locations in the city, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance to approve current
replacement pages to the
Cuyahoga Falls Codified
Ordinances, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into a license
agreement with Front & Center
LTD, for the purpose of
constructing and maintaining a
deck on the rear of the Levinson
Building (parcel no. 02-13108)
which is also partially located on
City of Cuyahoga Falls parcel no.
02-02861, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution expressing support
for and urging passage of Issue
36, the Cuyahoga Falls City
School District levy, at the
General Election to be held on
November 3, 2020, and declaring
an emergency.

A resolution expressing support
for and urging passage of Issue
43, the Woodridge Local School
District levy, at the General
Election to be held on November
3, 2020, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution expressing support
for Issue 45, an operating tax
renewal levy for the benefit of the
Cuyahoga Falls Library, and
declaring an emergency.
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Temp. No.
A-69

Introduced Committee Description

9/28/20 PA A resolution expressing support
for and urging passage of Issue
47, Akron Zoo tax levy, at the
General Election to be held on
November 3, 2020, and declaring
an emergency.
Committee Meeting Schedule
October 5, 2020
Planning & Zoning SUBJECT TO CALL
FINANCE 6:30
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 6:35
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 6:40
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUBJECT TO CALL
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