

PENDING LEGISLATION

October 5, 2020

Temp. No.	Introduced	Committee	Description
A-61	9/28/20	Fin	A resolution accepting the amounts and rates of taxation as certified by the Summit County Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, certifying such authorization to the County Fiscal Officer, and declaring an emergency.
A-62	9/28/20	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with J&J Amusements, Inc. for new pitching machines for Downview Sports Center, and declaring an emergency.
A-63	9/28/20	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with Wichert Insurance Services, Inc. for the professional services necessary to manage the City's risk management and insurance program and for the purchase of public entity insurance coverages, and declaring an emergency.
A-70	9/28/20	PI	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, with the Karvo Companies, Inc., without competitive bidding, for emergency roadway repairs at 3345 State Road, and declaring an emergency.

Temp. No.	Introduced	Committee	Description
A-71	9/28/20	PI	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with Trafftech, Inc, to repair epoxy pavement markings at various locations in the city, and declaring an emergency.
A-64	9/28/20	PA	An ordinance to approve current replacement pages to the Cuyahoga Falls Codified Ordinances, and declaring an emergency.
A-65	9/28/20	PA	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a license agreement with Front & Center LTD, for the purpose of constructing and maintaining a deck on the rear of the Levinson Building (parcel no. 02-13108) which is also partially located on City of Cuyahoga Falls parcel no. 02-02861, and declaring an emergency.
A-66	9/28/20	PA	A resolution expressing support for and urging passage of Issue 36, the Cuyahoga Falls City School District levy, at the General Election to be held on November 3, 2020, and declaring an emergency.
A-67	9/28/20	PA	A resolution expressing support for and urging passage of Issue 43, the Woodridge Local School District levy, at the General Election to be held on November 3, 2020, and declaring an emergency.
A-68	9/28/20	PA	A resolution expressing support for Issue 45, an operating tax renewal levy for the benefit of the Cuyahoga Falls Library, and declaring an emergency.

Temp. No.	Introduced	Committee	Description
A-69	9/28/20	PA	A resolution expressing support for and urging passage of Issue 47, Akron Zoo tax levy, at the General Election to be held on November 3, 2020, and declaring an emergency.

Committee Meeting Schedule	
October 5, 2020	
Planning & Zoning	SUBJECT TO CALL
FINANCE	6:30
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS	6:35
PUBLIC AFFAIRS	6:40
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	SUBJECT TO CALL